
XV PRACTICAL COURSE ON DIGESTIVE 

ULTRASOUND, PUNCTURE AND 

PERCUTANEOUS DRAINAGE 

 

12th and 13th of February, 2026 



Training Program 

Day 1 
Thursday, February 12 

09:00-17:30h 

 DOCUMENT SUBMISSION 

 COURSE OPENING AND PRESENTATION 

 THEORY SESSION 

- General aspects of digestive ultrasound interventional 
diagnostics (Mariano Gómez) 

- Liver biopsy: current techniques and indications (Miguel 
Fernández) 

- Indications for percutaneous interventions in abdominal 
pathology and drainage techniques (Paloma Rendón) 
 

COFFEE BREAK 
 
HANDS-ON SESSION ON SIMULATOR 
 
- Biopsy and fine-needle aspiration (FNA) on ex vivo simulator 
 
 
LUNCH 
 

 THEORY SESSION 

- Ultrasound diagnosis of focal liver lesions (Manuel Crespo) 

- Tips and tricks in interventional ultrasound (Antonio López) 

 

HANDS-ON SESSION ON SIMULATOR 

- Liver biopsy, FNA, and abscess/collection drainage on ex vivo 
simulator 

 

 END OF THE DAY 

8:45 

9:00 

9:30 

17.30 

11.00 

14.00 

11.30 

15.00 

15.40 



Training Program 

Day 2 
Friday, February 13 

9.00–14:00 h 

 THEORY SESSION 

- Percutaneous ablation of hepatocellular carcinoma (Antonio 

López) 

- Intestinal ultrasound in the diagnosis and treatment of 

inflammatory bowel disease (Fernando Muñoz) 

 

 HANDS-ON SESSION (EXPERIMENTAL MODEL) 

- Liver biopsy, fine-needle aspiration (FNA), and percutaneous 

drainage on animal model 

 COFFEE BREAK 

 

 HANDS-ON SESSION (EXPERIMENTAL MODEL) 

- Liver biopsy, fine-needle aspiration (FNA), and percutaneous 

drainage on animal model 

 END OF THE ACTIVITY 

09.00 

11:00 

09.40 

11.30 

14.00 



Number of spots 

Registration Fee 

Online Registration 

 Dr. Francisco Miguel Sánchez Margallo 
Scientific Director of JUMISC Fundation 

 Dr. Fernando Muñoz Núñez 
President of the Spanish Association of 
digestive Ultrasonography (AEED) 

 Dr. Federico Soria Gálvez 
Head of the Experimental Surgery 
Department, Ramón y Cajal University 
Hospital, Madrid 
 
 

Course Directors 

21 

1000€ 

 Dr. Miguel Fernández Bermejo          

Cáceres University Hospital         

 Dr. Manuel Crespo Sánchez 

San Agustín Hospital, Avilés            

 Dr. Mariano Gómez Rubio  

Getafe University Hospital, Madrid            

 Dr. Antonio López Cano  

Head of the Digestive System Unit, 
Recoletas López Cano Hospital, Cádiz 

 Dra. Paloma Rendón Unceta 

Puerta del Mar Hospital, Cádiz 

 Dr. Manuel A. Macías Rodríguez 

Head of the Digestive System Unit, Puerta 
del Mar Hospital, Cádiz 

 
 
          

External Faculty 

Activity accredited by the 
Continuing Education Commission 

of Health Professions of 
Extremadura 

Endorsed by: 

https://www.ccmijesususon.com/formacion
/curso/1563/ 



  

www.ccmijesususon.com 

Contact Information 

Belén García-Rojo López 

 

Centro de Cirugía de Mínima 
Invasión Jesús Usón 

Ctra. N-521, km. 41,8 
10071 CÁCERES 

 

CCMIJU Residency 

 

 

Reservation hours:  

9:00 a.m. to 10:00 p.m., Monday to 
Friday  
www.ccmijesususon.com/residencia 

 
 

927 18 10 32 
bgarcia@ccmijesususon.com 

(+34) 927181032 
ccmi@ccmijesususon.com 

(+34) 927005005  
(+34) 638443575    
hospederia@ccmijesususon.com  


